REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Ethics and Elections** recommends **HB 2141** be amended as recommended by Senate Committee on Ethics, Elections and Local Government as reported in the Journal of the Senate on March 21, 2013, and the bill as printed as Senate Substitute For House Bill No. 2141 be further amended by substituting a new bill to be designated as "Senate Substitute for Senate Substitute for HOUSE BILL NO. 2141," as follows:

"Senate Substitute for Senate Substitute for HOUSE BILL NO. 2141

By Committee on Ethics and Elections

"AN ACT concerning elections; relating to certain municipalities; amending K.S.A. 2-623, 12-344, 13-1220, 13-1221, 24-504, 25-209, 25-1115, 25-2006, 25-2007, 25-2010, 25-2014, 25-2017, 25-2018, 25-2022, 25-2023, 25-2107, 25-2109, 25-2113, 25-2115, 25-2120, 25-2502, 25-3901, 72-8003 and 72-8008 and K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 2-624, 12-363, 24-412, 24-414, 24-459, 24-506, 25-213, 25-611, 25-1122, 25-2020, 25-2102, 25-2108a, 25-2110, 25-2311, 25-3902 and 42-706 and repealing the existing sections; also repealing K.S.A. 12-1001, 12-1002, 12-1003, 12-1004, 12-1005, 12-1005a, 12-1005b, 12-1005c, 12-1005d, 12-1005e, 12-1005f, 12-1005g, 12-1005b, 12-1005b, 12-1005b, 12-1005c, 12-1005d, 12-1007, 12-1008, 12-1009, 12-1010, 12-1011, 12-1012, 12-1013, 12-1014, 12-1015, 12-1017, 12-1018, 12-1019, 12-1020, 12-1021, 12-1022, 12-1033, 12-1025, 12-1027, 12-1028, 12-1028a, 12-1029, 12-1030, 12-1031, 12-1032, 12-1033, 12-1034, 12-1035, 12-1036b, 12-1036b, 12-1036c, 12-1036d, 12-1036e, 12-1036f, 12-1036g, 12-1037 and 12-1038.";

And the substitute bill be passed.

Chairperson